
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

32  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

67,082  Last reported odometer reading

2006 VOLVO V70 R BASE
VIN: YV1SJ527862562331
WAGON 4 DR
2.5L I5 F
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2006 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 1 mo. 5 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California

Estimated miles driven per year 3,538/yr 4,844/yr

Last reported odometer reading 35,811 67,082



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Volvo dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,538 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/08/2005 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured
Sonic blue metallic exterior
Grey/gold interior

12/07/2005 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Belgium and imported to
Port Hueneme, CA

06/08/2006 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in Long
Beach, CA

06/15/2006 Power Volvo Cerritos
Cerritos, CA
562-207-1200
cerritosvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

06/30/2006 Power Volvo Cerritos
Cerritos, CA
562-207-1200
cerritosvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/24/2006 Volvo Motors Vehicle sold by dealer in Long Beach, CA

07/24/2006 33 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redondo Beach, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/31/2006 Power Volvo Cerritos
Cerritos, CA
562-207-1200
cerritosvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced

11/21/2006 Volvo Cars South Bay Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-



Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance performed
Body electrical system checked
Brakes checked

04/24/2007 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
7,500 mile service performed

07/30/2007 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

11/06/2007 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front window run channel
replaced/repaired

04/10/2009 13,725 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
15,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked

04/14/2010 17,017 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
22,500 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fuel �ller door replaced/repaired
Body computer/module checked

04/18/2011 19,930 Pep Boys
Torrance, CA
310-326-3002
pepboys.com

4.7 / 5.0
69 Veri�ed Reviews

121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Oil and �lter changed
Alignment performed
Tire(s) mounted

04/19/2011 19 961 V l C S th B V hi l i d

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-



04/19/2011 19,961 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/14/2011 22,100 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Battery/charging system checked

06/21/2012 24,647 California
Inspection Station
Redondo Beach, CA

Failed emissions inspection

06/22/2012 24,678 California
Inspection Station
Torrance, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/23/2012 Nery's Auto Repair
ALAMEDA, CA
310-489-3374
nerysautorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

57 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

06/25/2012 24,687 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Lights checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brakes checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed

10/23/2012 25,977 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed

03/19/2014 30,378 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Steering/suspension checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Computer reprogrammed

06/11/2014 30,986 Nery's Auto Repair
ALAMEDA CA

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



ALAMEDA, CA
310-489-3374
nerysautorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

57 Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed

06/11/2014 California
Inspection Station
Torrance, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/26/2014 31,432 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/02/2015 33,646 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/06/2016 35,160 Nery's Auto Repair
ALAMEDA, CA
310-489-3374
nerysautorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

57 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

06/06/2016 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/31/2016 35,811 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.8 / 5.0
61 Veri�ed Reviews

1,041 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,844 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/12/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



Rancho Santa Margarita, CA

10/21/2017 40,193 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lake Forest, CA
949-465-9912
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0
92 Veri�ed Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and �lter changed

04/12/2018 44,394 Swedish Asian Auto Service
Santa Ana, CA
714-972-1216
swedishasian.com

5.0 / 5.0
76 Veri�ed Reviews

671 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
5,000 mile service performed
Rear brake pads replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and �lter changed
Lights checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Brake �uid checked

05/15/2018 44,653 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/23/2019 47,761 TGK Automotive -
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
612-781-1788
tgkauto.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed

10/30/2019 52,097 TGK Automotive -
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
612-781-1788
tgkauto.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tail light bulb(s) replaced
License plate light bulb(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed

09/22/2020 57,213 TGK Automotive -
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
612-781-1788
tgkauto.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/06/2021 60,657 TGK Automotive -
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
612-781-1788
tgkauto.com/

4 9 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Safety inspection performed

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-



4.9 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Safety inspection performed

12/21/2021 62,538 Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Minneapolis, MN
612-333-8900
bobbyandstevesautoworld.c
om

4.4 / 5.0
58 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/02/2022 62,655 Borton Volvo Golden Valley
Minneapolis, MN
612-827-3666
borton.com

4.7 / 5.0
100 Veri�ed Reviews

115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

08/03/2022 64,615 TGK Automotive -
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
612-781-1788
tgkauto.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed

10/11/2022 65,099 Borton Volvo Golden Valley
Minneapolis, MN
612-827-3666
borton.com

4.7 / 5.0
100 Veri�ed Reviews

115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/09/2023 67,082 TGK Automotive -
Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
612-781-1788
tgkauto.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


